# OP \$40.00 4158022

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM590137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release and Termination of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 3764/0490

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	<b>Execution Date</b>	Entity Type
THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGEN		08/06/2012	Corporation: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANDREW & SUZANNE COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	512 Seventh Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK
Name:	G-III APPAREL GROUP, LTD.
Street Address:	512 Seventh Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	G-III BRANDS, LTD
Street Address:	512 Seventh Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	G-III LEATHER FASHIONS, INC.
Street Address:	512 Seventh Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK
Name:	AM RETAIL GROUP, INC.
	TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007014 FRAME: 0491

900562384

Street Address:	512 Seventh Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4158022	ANDREW MARC		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2148558200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2148558000

**Email:** chris.andersen@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Linda M. Merritt

Address Line 1:2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600Address Line 2:Norton Rose Fulbright US LLPAddress Line 4:Dallas, TEXAS 75201-7932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1000325101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris R. Andersen
SIGNATURE:	/Chris R Andersen/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 9**

source=Release and Termination of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Release and Termination of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Release and Termination of Security Interest#page3.tif source=Release and Termination of Security Interest#page4.tif source=Release and Termination of Security Interest#page5.tif source=Release and Termination of Security Interest#page6.tif source=Release and Termination of Security Interest#page7.tif source=Release and Termination of Security Interest#page8.tif source=Release and Termination of Security Interest#page9.tif

# RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release and Termination") is executed as of August 6, 2012, by The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc., as administrative agent (the "Agent"), with reference hereby made to those certain Security Agreements as follows:

- (a) Security Agreement dated as of June 30, 2003 (the "Security Agreement One"), by Andrew & Suzanne Company, Inc., a New York corporation ("Andrew and Suzanne"), in favor of the Agent;
- (b) Security Agreement dated as of November 5, 2004 (the "Security Agreement Two"), by Andrew & Suzanne, in favor of the Agent;
- (c) Security Agreement dated as of July 11, 2005 (the "Security Agreement Three"), by G-III Apparel Group, Ltd., a Delaware corporation ("G-III Apparel") and G-III Brands, Ltd., a Delaware corporation ("G-III Brands"), in favor of the Agent;
- (d) Security Agreement dated as of April 3, 2008 (the "Security Agreement Four"), by G-III Leather Fashions, Inc., a New York corporation ("G-III Leather Fashions"), Andrew & Suzanne, G-III Brands and AM Apparel Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("AM Holdings"), in favor of the Agent; and
- (e) Security Agreement dated as of July 22, 2008 (the "Security Agreement Five"), by AM Retail Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, in favor of the Agent (collectively with Andrew & Suzanne, G-III Apparel, G-III Brands, G-III Leather Fashions and AM Holdings, the "Borrower").

**WHEREAS**, the Borrower has requested that the Agent release the liens and security interests granted to it in the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks of the Borrower, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, set forth on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), pursuant to the each Security Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

The Agent does hereby certify that the security interests it holds in the right, title and interest to the Trademarks, pursuant to Security Agreement One which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 10, 2003 at Reel/Frame: 2775/0488; pursuant to Security Agreement Two which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 17, 2004 at Reel/Frame: 2994/0836;

America 17029070.3

pursuant to Security Agreement Three which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 19, 2005 at Reel/Frame: 3160/0108; pursuant to Security Agreement Four which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 22, 2008 at Reel/Frame: 3764/0490; pursuant to Security Agreement Five which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 30, 2008 at Reel/Frame: 3825/0555; are released and terminated and all interests in such property previously assigned to the Agent under each Security Agreement are hereby reassigned to the Borrower, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

This Release and Termination shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York and shall relate solely to each Security Agreement.

The Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable United States government officer record this Release and Termination.

[remainder of page intentionally blank; signature page to follow]

America 17029070.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release and Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC.

By: Line Noffmust
Name: Amra Mahmood
Title: Vice President

# **SCHEDULE I**

### **Trademarks**

Title	Country	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Reel/Frame
ANDREW MARC	United States	73/340,533	12/07/1981	1,221,846	12/28/1982	2994/0837
ANDREW MARC	United States	77/434,004	03/28/2008	3,614,832	05/05/2009	3764/0490
BLACK RIVET	United States	78/510,016	11/02/2004	3,077,938	04/04/2006	3160/0108
BLACK RIVET	United States	78/785,008	01/04/2006	3,190,337	12/26/2006	3764/0490
BLACK RIVET & Design (Circles and Diamond)	United States	76/975,493	11/25/2002	2,816,963	02/24/2004	3160/0108
BLACK RIVET & Design (Upper Diamond)	United States	76/975,711	11/25/2002	2,816,964	02/24/2004	3160/0108
BR & Design	United States	78/537,226	12/22/2004	3,269,277	07/24/2007	3160/0108
COLEB CO. & Design	United States	76/221,635	03/07/2001	3,197,053	01/09/2007	3160/0108
COLEB CO. & Design	United States	76/976,881	03/07/2001	2,891,789	10/05/2004	3160/0108
COLEBROOK & CO.	United States	76/221,668	03/08/2001	2,560,696	04/09/2002	3160/0108
CRAFTED INDUSTRIAL COTTON	United States	78/752,164	11/11/2005	3,424,948	05/06/2008	3764/0490

America 17029070.3

Title	Country	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Reel/Frame
DIAMONDFIT	United States	78/375,265	02/27/2004	3,228,434	04/10/2007	3160/0108
ELIZABETH HOWARD	United States	77/426,206	03/19/2008	3,719,346	12/01/2009	3764/0490
EXSTO	United States	78/977796	10/31/2005	3,225,223	4/3/2007	3764/0490
G G-III SPORTS BY CARL BANKS & Design	United States	78/905,057	06/09/2006	3,359,690	12/25/2007	3764/0490
G G-III SPORTS FOR HER & Design	United States	77/301,629	10/11/2007			3764/0490
LA NOUVELLE RENAISSANCE	United States	78/964,145	08/30/2006	3,381,994	02/12/2008	3764/0490
LNR	United States	75/223,210	01/09/1997	2,103,610	10/07/1997	3160/0108
LNR (Stylized)	United States	73/831,738	10/16/1989	1,621,331	11/06/1990	3160/0108
M R APPAREL GROUP	United States	78/758,998	11/22/2005	3,239,100	05/08/2007	3764/0490
MARC NEW YORK	United States	77/394,789	02/12/2008			3764/0490
MARC NEW YORK	United States	77/186,429	05/21/2007	3,934,706	03/22/2011	3764/0490
MARC NEW YORK ANDREW MARC	United States	75/982,243	12/12/2000	2,647,906	11/12/2002	2775/0488
MARVIN RICHARDS	United States	78/758,976	11/22/2005	3,243,896	05/22/2007	3764/0490

Title	Country	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Reel/Frame
MARVIN RICHARDS & Design	United States	78/759,425	11/22/2005	3,264,387	07/17/2007	3764/0490
MARVIN RICHARDS & Design (Triangle)	United States	78/761,768	11/28/2005	3,264,390	07/17/2007	3764/0490
NINE RIVETS	United States	78/752,166	11/11/2005	3,407,604	04/01/2008	3764/0490
NY 10018	United States	74/341,427	12/21/1992	1,895,616	05/23/1995	3160/0108
SIENA	United States	76/169,598	11/21/2000	3,134,585	08/29/2006	3160/0108
SIENA STUDIO	United States	76/169,599	11/21/2000	2,813,413	02/10/2004	3160/0108
SPORTS 58 & Design (Diamond and Ribbon)	United States	75/639,116	02/09/1999	2,382,504	09/05/2000	3160/0108
STREET LEGAL & Design	United States	73/714,932	03/07/1988	1,509,338	10/18/1988	3825/0555
STUDIO 512	United States	75/893,017	01/10/2000	3,038,130	01/03/2006	3160/0108
WILLOW GLENN	United States	77/436,184	03/31/2008	3,516,358	10/14/2008	3764/0490
WINLIT	United States	74/638,353	02/27/1995	1,990,889	08/06/1996	3160/0108
WINLIT (Stylized)	United States	73/059,017	07/28/1975	1,045,993	08/10/1976	3160/0108
MAXIMA (Stylized)	United States			1,571,024	12/12/1989	3825/0555

Title	Country	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Reel/Frame
PELLE STUDIO & Design	United States			1,584,804	02/27/1990	3825/0555
T W TANNERY WEST & Design	United States			1,804,490	11/16/1993	3825/0555
TANNERY WEST	United States			1,565,929	11/14/1989	3825/0555
M. JULIAN	United States			3,362,379	01/01/2008	3825/0555
THE WALLET WORKS	United States			1,345,221	06/25/1985	3825/0555

# **FOREIGN:**

Title	Country	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Reel/Frame
BLACK RIVET	Canada	1,256,129	05/02/2005			3160/0108
BLACK RIVET UNIFORM DENIM	Canada	1,051,403	03/20/2000			3160/0108
J.L.C. (and Design)	Canada	776,045	02/21/1995	TMA459763	06/21/1996	3160/0108
JLC (and Design)	Canada	776,043	02/21/1995	TMA460522	07/26/1996	3160/0108
J.L. COLEBROOK	Canada	727,077	04/20/1993	TMA433107	09/09/1994	3160/0108
G-III	Canada	727,072	04/20/1993	TMA426770	04/29/1994	3160/0108
G-III	Mexico	606973	06/25/2003	831198	04/20/2004	3160/0108
J.L. COLEBROOK	Mexico	606972	06/25/2003	831197	04/20/2004	3160/0108
J.L. COLEBROOK	France	93/465341	04/19/1993	93/465341	10/08/1993	3160/0108
G-III	France	93/465340	04/19/1993	93/465340	04/19/1993	3160/0108
J.L. COLEBROOK	United Kingdom	1533687	04/21/1993	B1533687	07/15/1994	3160/0108
G-III	European Community	223560	04/12/1996	223560	12/09/1998	3160/0108
JL COLEBROOK	European Community	223537	04/12/1996	223537	09/22/1998	3160/0108
BR & DESIGN (DOUBLE DIAMOND)	European Community		06/22/2005			3160/0108

America 17029070.3

Title	Country	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Reel/Frame
BR & DESIGN (DOUBLE DIAMOND)	Russian Federation		06/22/2005			3160/0108
J. PERCY SPORT	United Kingdom			2,302,446	11/08/2002	3160/0108
MARVIN RICHARDS	United Kingdom			2,302,451	06/06/2003	3160/0108
J. PERCY FOR MARVIN RICHARDS	United Kingdom			2,302,449	11/08/2002	3160/0108

**RECORDED: 08/04/2020**